Friday, December 2, 1977

LEGALS

EGALS ADDENDUM #1 DATE: November 22, 1977 SUBJECT: Valley View Blvd, S.I.D. 422 And Re-gional Streets & gional Streets & Highways Project Between W, Char-leston Blvd, & W. Fremont Express-way; Alta Drive -Regional Streets & Highways Project Between Valley View Bivd, and Campbell Drive Bid #76.93, Con-tract #CLV-1393

NOTICE TO BIDDERS

The following additions, dele-tions, and/or changes shall be made and incorporated in the subject invitation:

1. Reference: ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS - Bid Opening DELETE: Bid Opening of November 29, 1977 at 10:00 A.M.

Bid Opening of December 6, 1977 at 10:00 A.M.

Reference: SPECIAL CONDITIONS -Contract Drawings - Page

INSERT: Revised Sheet 41 - Traf-fic Signal Decatur Boule-vard and Meadows Lane 3. Refere SPECIAL CONDITIONS Method of Award - P

Award - Page DELETE:

15 DELETE: The Owner may award on the basis of the lowest total bid on any bid group, or the lowest total bid on any combination of gr-oups. Bid Group IV may be awarded either as a total group or by indivi-dual bid units as delinea-ted on the Bid Schedule. INSERT: The Owner will award Bid Group I and II as a sin-gle contract to one con-tractor, similarly Bid Groups III and IV will be awarded as a single contract. The contract will be awarded on the basis of the lowest total bid for Bid Groups I and II combined and Bid Groups III and IV combin-ed. Bid Groups V will be awarded as a single contract. contract.

4. Reference: SPECIAL CONDITIONS Notice to Proceed - J Notice

7 DELETE: Items 5 and 6 in their Items 5 and 6 in their entirety. Reference: SPECIAL CONDITIONS -Time of Completion and Liquidated Damages - Page

DELETE: Time durations listed for Bid Groups 1, II, III, IV,

and V INSERT: Bid Groups I and II - 150 consecutive calendar Days Bid Groups III and IV -combined - 165 consec-

utive days. Bid Group V - 30 consec-utive calendar days.

Reference: SPECIAL CONDITIONS -Construction Sign - Page

SPECIAL CONDITIONS -Conservation Sign - Page 18 DELETE: Trequired tofurnish, erect and maintain a "CAUTION of the sign and the se-of the project. A drawing of the sign and the se-of the project. A drawing of the sign and the se-of the sign and the se-of the project. A drawing of the sign and the se-on and the second the second of the project. A drawing of the sign and the se-on and the second the second of the sign and the se-on second second second second of the sign and the second of the second the second the second of the second the second the second of the second the second the second the second of the second the s

"RECORD DRAWINGS" BUILDER'S RISK INSUR-ANCE" WORK PERFORMED BY CITY OF LAS VEGAS TAXES 9. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECIFICA-TIONS TIONS - Item 200.100 Concrete Removal -Page DELETE:

DELETE: Compensation shall be based on the lump sum price bid for the removal of these items and shall include payment in full for all sawcutting, trans-portation, and necessary disposal. INSERT: Compensation shall be based on the price bid per square foot for the removal of this item and shall include payment in shall include payment in full for all sawcutting,

transportation, and neces sary disposal. neference: TECHNICAL SPECIFICA-TIONS - Item #333.501 -3/4" Open Graded Plant Mix Surface

DELETE: 3/8" Laboratory sieve

DELETE: 3/8" Laboratory sieve sizes. INSERT: 1/2" Laboratory sieve sizes Reference: TECHNICAL SPECIFICA-TIONS - Item #334.006 -3" Asphalt Concrete Pave-ment - Single Lift - Page 31 INSERT:

SERT: Contractor may apt to install the 3" A.C. Pave-ment in two -1-1/2 inch lifts, but no additional compensation will be per-mitted for this work.

12. Reference: TECHNICAL SPECIFICA TECHNICAL SPECIFICA-TIONS - Item #890.100 -Traffic Signal Construction - Valley View and Meadow Lane and Meadows Lane and Decatur - Page 48 DELETE: The City of Las Vegas will furnish all poles and mast arms for this intersec-tion. All other terms and conditions shall remain the same.

NOTE: Failure to sign and sub-mit this Addendum with your proposal may be cause for rejection of your entire bid. J. E. Park, C.P.C.M. Purchasing and Contracts Officer

Officer

Officer The Contractor shall keep an accurate, dimensional record of the work which is installed differently from that shown on the contract drawings. This record shall be kept legible and current as the job prog-resses and be available for inspection at all times. At the completion of the job and before the final acceptance and pay-ment, the "As-Build" change record shall be presented to the City of Las Vegas for Its per-manent files. BUILDER'S RISK INSURANCE The Contractor will maintain Builder's Risk Insurance (fire and extended coverage) on a loo per cent completed value basis on the insurance portions of the project for the benefit of the owner, the contractor, as their inter-est may appear. WORK PERFORMED BY THE

<text><text><text><text><text><text>

TAXES

All persons doing business with the City of Las Vegas, Nevada should be aware that the City of Las Vegas, Nevada, is exempt from paying Nevada

Sales and Use taxes under the provisions of N.R.S. 372.325(4), No bill should be presented for payment to the City of Las Vegas which itemizes sales or use tax as an item for pay-ment. If any bill is presented to the City of Las Vegas which itemizes a

LEGALS

Las Vegas Voice

PUB. L. V VOICE 12/2/77. ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

The City of Las Vegas will receive sealed bids at 10:00 A.M., on December 13, 1977, for the following:

Bid #77.138 One (1) Each 100 foot aerial ladder truck. Bid #77.139 One (1) each five-phase controller and cabinet for Bonanza and Bruce. Bid #77.140 Payroll checks.

A bid bond, certified, or cashier's check for 5% of the bid shall be enclosed with the proposals. All documents per-tinent to this advertisement may be examined and obtained at the Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Staff, 2nd Floor, City Hall.

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 1977 OFFICIAL NOTICE TO CONTRACTORS

"Advertisement for Bid" Bid No. 780-77

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, that the Board of Commission-ers, Clark County, State of Nevada, will receive sealed bids from qualified contractors for the furnishing of labor and materials to construct an International Arrivals Read-way and Parking Lot and In-ternational Arrivals Facility, at the Office of the Clark County Purchasing Agent, 400 Las Vegas Boulevard South, Courthouse Annex, Las Vegas, Nevada until the hour of 2:45 p.m. on the 28th day of Dec-ember, 1977 and said bids will be opened and publicly read at 3:00 p.m. in the Public Works Confernece Room, Courthouse Annex, on the same day for: NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN, day for.

"A": International Arrivals Roadway and Parking Lot, ADAP No. 8-32-0012-07. PART

PART "B": International Arrivals Facility.

Arrivais Facility. The work which will be per-formed at McCarran Interna-tional Airport, approximately four (4) miles south of Las Vegas city limits, State of Nevada, consists generally of the following: PART "A" - ROADWAY AND LOT CONSTRUCTION 1. Remove and repave appro-ximately 30,500 square feet (2,833 sq. m.) of existing entrance road. 2. Approximately 35,00 cub-ic yards (26,758 cu. m.) of imported fill. 3. Construct approximately

of imported fill. 3. Construct approximately 115,500 square feet (10, 738 sq. m.) of road-way section. 4. Construct public parking lot, employee parking lot/ baggage handling area. 5. Install approxiamtely 550 (167.64 m) LO-HED R.-C.P. Class IV and drop inlets. 6. Street Lighting. 7. Signing.

inlets.
6. Street Lighting.
7. Signing.
8. install 715 feet (217.93 m) of 10" (25.40 cm) Class 150 A.C. pipe, plus two fire hydrants.
9. Landscaping & irrigation.
10. Retaining walls and security fencing.
PART "B" - GENERAL BUIL-DING CONSTRUCTION
1. This portion of the project covers the entire architectural, structural, electrical and mechanical systems, materials and such other essentials as may be appropriate for the general construction of the building within the limits shown on the drawings on file at the Office of Cambeiro & Cam-

Office of Cambeiro & Cam-beiro Ltd. 376 W. Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, Nev-ada, 89102. Bids must conform to dra-wings and specifications to be secured at the Office of the Purchasing Agent, at the above address, prior to the date set for the bid opening for the cost of \$100.00 per set (re-fundable). Plans are available for General Contractors . . . 4 sets maximum.

LEGALS All copies of the drawings and specifications are the pro-perty of the Owner. Each bid-der may obtain drawings and specifications together with separate bidding documents upon making the required de-posit for each set of docu-ments so obtained. Such de-posit will be refunded to each person who returns the plans, specifications and other do-cuments in good condition within five (5) days after bid opening. In addition to the de-posit, a non-refundable fee of \$5.00 per set, paid by separate check, is required if the do-cuments are to be mailed. Information for bidders and contract documents may be examined at: 1) Construction Notebook, 3599 South Polaris, Las Vegas, Nevada and 2) F.W. Dodge; 3355 Spring Mountain Road, Las Vegas, Nevada. Bid proposals must be sub-mitted on the forms provided by Clark County and accom-panied by a proposal guaranty in the form of cash, or a cer-tified check, cashier's check, money order or a bid bond in favor of Clark County in the amount of not leas than five percent (5%) of the bid. Bid proposals must be sub-mitted in a sealed envelope plainly marked, "Bid No. 780-77, "Part A", Interna-tional Arrivals Roadway and Parking Lot, "Part B", In-ternational Arrivals Facility, with the name and address of the bidder in the upper left hand corner. The Part "A" (Roadway and Parking Lot) portion of the proper left bide contrast parking Lot, "part of the provide by the contrast parking Lot, "Part B", In-ternational Arrivals Facility, with the name and address of the bidder in the upper left

hand corner. The Part "A" (Roadway and Parking Lot) portion of the work in this contract shall be funded by the County of Clark in accordance with the terms and conditions of a grant agre-ement Between the County of Clark and the United States under the AirportDevelopment Ald Program. Pursuant to which the United States has agreed to pay a certain per-centage of the costs of the pro-ject that are allowable project costs under the act. The United States Will not be a party be-tween the successful bidder and the County of Clark. This por-tion of the work, to be perform-ed under the proposed contract shall be in accordance with these specifications and the "Uniform Standard Specifica-tions for Public Works Cons-truction Off-Site Improveme-nts", Clark County Area Nev-ada, January 1966 and Special Provisions. Special attention is directed

nts", Clark County Area Nev-ada, January 1966 and Special Provisions. Special attention is directed to the following requirements which are included in the con-tract documents: The proposed contract is under and subject to, Exe-cutive Order 11246 of Sep-tember 24, 1965, and to the Equal Employment Opportu-nity and Labor Standard Pro-visions. All labor on the pro-ject shall be paid no less than the minimum wage rates es-tablished by the U.S. Secre-tary of Labor in accordance with Declasion NV77-5077, dated September 23, 1977. The bidder must supply all the information required by bid documents and spe-cifications. The EEO requi-rements, labor provisions and wage rates are included in the specifications and bid documents, which are avai-lable for inspection at the following: 1. The Airport Engineer's Office, 1021 Pa-trick Lane, Clark County, Nevada; or 2. Architect's Office, CAMBEIRO & CAM-BEIRO, LTD., 376 W. Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89102. The bidder must submit

The bidder must submit with his bid a certification of non-segregated facilities as set forth in the bid pro-

as set forth in the bid pro-posal. Contractors and subcon-tractors who may be awarded a contract of Ten Thousand Dollars (\$10,000,00) or more, will be required to main-ain an affirmative action program, the standards for which are contained in the advertised specifications. Each bidder must com-plete, sign and furnish with his bid the statement en-title, "Bidders Statement on Provious Contract Subject to EEO Clause". Minority Business enter-prises will be afforded full opportunity to submitt bids in response to this invita-tion and will not be discri-minated against on the gro-unds of race, color or na-tional origin in considera-tion for an award of any

Avenue 89102.

posal.

contract entered into, pur-suant to this advertisement, Women will be afforded equal opportunity in all areas of employment. However, the employment of women shall not diminish the standards of requirements for the em-ployment of minorities. Prices quoted shall include all Federal, State and Local taxes.

LEGALS

Page 15

WANTED

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY

Responsible and varied se-cretarial work involving the performance of delegated ad-ministrative details. Requires the exercise of considerable initiative, independent judg-ment and discretion in screen-

ing calls, visitors and mail; answering request for infor-

answering request for infor-mation. Requires graduation from high school, including or sup-plemented by courses in se-cretarial science and five (5) years experience in secreta-rial work. Applicant must type a minimum of 60 wpm, short-hand 120 wpm. Salary Range: \$927 to \$1,174 per month.

per month. Filing closes Friday, Dec-ember 2, 1977 at 5 P.M. Applications accepted at Clark County Personnel, 118 So. Fourth Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101.

"AN AFFIRMATIVE EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER"

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 1977

ASSISTANT II Salary: \$18,080 - \$22,600, This is a new position in the Office responsible for the prepara-tion and research of specific administrative reports regar-ding municipal services, le-ginagment operations. Prefer a Master's Degree in Public Ad-ministration or a related field and a minimum of three years of professional experience in government agency resulting in a thorough knowledge of administrational analysis, budget yeactions and analysis proce-ologies and analysis proce-ologies and analysis proce-ologies and analysis proce-tion.

dologies and analysis proce-dures. Filing closes: December 16, 1977 at 5:00 P.M. Send resume to Bill Berk, City of Las Vegas, Depart-ment of Personnel & Emplo-yee Relations, 400 E. Stewart ave., Las Vegas, NV 89101. 702/386-6315.

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 1977 FINANCIAL ANALYST

Salary: \$16,480 - \$20,600. This is a new position in the pept of Financial Mgmt. and will be responsible for cost analysis of public programs and revenue projections and development. Coordinates from a finance and accounting stand-point all of the various Fede-ral grants. Assists in the de-velopment of a financial mgmt. Sate and Federal grants assists in the budget planning process, including the deve-lopment of project budgets for state and Federal projects and the development of budget planning process, including the deve-lopment of project budgets for state and Federal projects and the development of budget planning process, including the deve-lopment of project budgets for state and Federal projects and the development of budget planning process, including the deve-lopment of project budgets for state and Federal projects and the development of budget planning process of the City's operating ind performance and prepares of the progress of public pro-grams. Prepares reccommen-dations on modifications, al-terations and/or the elimina-tion of various program com-budget of cumversity in and or various program. Com-budget of cumversity in and various program. The seultras in stating and expe-frience equivalent to graduation, Fi-faso requires a working know-ded of Federal grant proce-dato requires a working know-ded of Federal grant proce-stors and requirements. Stato requires a working know-ded of Federal grant proce-dato requires a working know-ded of Federal grant proce-dato

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 1977

?? PREGNANT ?? IMMEDIATE PREGNANCY TEST - CONFIDENTIAL

- NO CHARGE -PREGNANCY COUNSELING SERVICE OF NEVADA A NON-PROFIL'SERVICE FOR GIRLS AND WOMEN.

732-9515

1023 PARADISE

ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II

HELP

all Federal, State and Local taxes. Bidder must be a duly licen-sed general contractor in the state of Nevada. The pre-bid conference will be held in the V.I. P. Conference Airport, Las Vegas, Nevada at 10:00 a.m. on the 16th day of December, 1977. The successful bidder will be responsible for the payment of all County and permit fees involved in the project. Names of sub-contractors, if shall be submitted with bid proposals, indicating type of work to be done. Sub-contract-ors shall have a current Ne-vada State Contractor's Licen-sedone. No bid shall be withdrawn

se for the type of work to be done. No bid shall be withdrawn for a period of forty-five (45) consecutive calendar days sub-sequent to the opening of bids without the prior written con-sent of the Owner. The Board of County Com-missioners reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids or to waive any informalities in the bidding and have the right to readvertise. By order of the Board of County Commissioners, Clark County, Nevada.

LORETTA BOWMAN, County Clerk and ex-Officio Clerk of the Board of Clark County Commissioners, Clark County, Nevada.

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 9, & 16, 1977

HELP WANTED

ADMINISTRATION IMMEDIATE OPENINGS

Contract Manager - Involves development of formats for grant applications, managing the proposal process, develo-ping grant contracts, monitor-ing contract performance. Re-quires person knowledgeable about Federal regulations, con-tracts, and prefer familiarity with Social & Economic de-velopment programs. Salary \$14,000/year.

\$14,000/year.
Conference Workshop Specialist - Involves organization of conferences/workshops on community based technology. Plan, develop, and implement content, logistics. Requires previous experience in organizing conferences. Prefer especience in social & economic development programs. Salary
\$14,000/year.
The National Center for Appropriate Technology P.O. Box 3838 Butte, Montana 59701. Artm: Business Office.

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 1977 REGISTERED NURSE

Performs professional nursing in health services clinics. Must possess a current license to practice as an RN and two years experience as a pro-fessional nurse. Starting sa-lary \$10,570 annually plus frin-ge benefits. Applications acc-epted at 2228 Comstock Drive through 5:00 p.m. Monday, Dec-ember 5, 1977.

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNIT AFFIRMATIVE ACTION PLOYER.

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 1977 KENNEL ATTENDANT

Salary: \$721. - \$877. Any com-bination of training and expe-rience equivalent to graduation from high school and one year of experience involving the care of animals. Possession of a valid Nevada driver's li-cense.

cense. Filing Closes: December 7, 1977 at 5:00 P.M. Apply to City of Las Vegas Dept. of Personnel & Employee Relations, 400 E. Stewart Ave., Las Vegas, Nevada 89101. 702/386-6315.

PUB: LV Voice Dec. 2, 1977